&7 ACTONA GROUP

Benson desk chair

ltem 0000099125 & Benson desk chair, PU black DM23 FR, 5-star base chrome
metal, with gas lift, soft brake castors, swivel and tilt

Working in comfort is no issue with this desk chair in black faux
leather. It features a soft padded backrest, armrests and a swivel
base with wheels for easier movement. Besides, the brake
castors prevent the chair from moving when weight is not
applied. To achieve optimal sitting comfort, the tilt knob and
gas-lift mechanism allow adjusting the chair.

e  Aesthetic desk chair made with black faux leather

e  Padded backrest and seat for a comfortable sitting
experience

e  Gas lift for height adjustment
e  Features tilt knob and swivel function

FSC e Made of fire resistant, practical and easy to maintain
materials

e  FSC™ certified

Fsc c132798

Cover: PU black DM23

Base: metal chrome
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Details and specifications

Benson desk chair 0000099125

Main info

Model
Item group
Item no.
EAN code

Features

CBM

Dimensions

Width

Depth

Height

Backrest height
Seating width
Seating depth
Seating height max.
Seating height min.
Armrest height from floor
Armrest width
Armrest depth

Armrest height

Cover

Cover type
Colour

Colour code
Front material
Back material

Fire resistant
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Benson

desk chair
0000099125
5713941272744

gas lift,soft brake
castors,swivel,tilt

0.19 cbm

64.5cm
83 cm
120 cm
63.5cm
50.5cm
525acm
60.5cm
51.5cm
81cm
7.5cm
42 cm

18 cm

PU

black

DM23

PU black DM23
PU black DM23

Yes

Factory

Factory

Country of origin
Harbour
Loadability
MOQ Direct

Transport type

Transport medie size

Seat

Foamseat 1
Density seat 1

Loose seat cushion

Reversible seat cushion

Back

Foamback 1

Density back 1
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84883
CN

SHA
360
100 pcs
40'HQ

68 cbm

polyurethane
22 kg/cbm
No

No

polyurethane

22 kg/cbm
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Details and specifications
Benson desk chair 0000099125

Base Weight

type 5-star Gross weight 19.7 kg/pcs
profile rectangular and rounded edges Net weight 17.4 kg/pcs
Colour chrome

Material metal

Core metal

Tests & Standards

Max weight capability main 110 kg

surface

TSCA No
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Details and specifications

Benson desk chair 0000099125

Packaging

Sales unit

Carton quantity

CBM

Fragile

Assembly

Carton 1, width
Carton 1, depth
Carton 1, height
Carton 1, gross weight

Carton 1, net weight

actonagroup.com

1 pcs

1 pcs

0.19 cbm
Yes

knock down
81cm
35cm
65cm

19.7 kg/pcs

174kg
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