## Benson desk chair

ltem 0000099125 🛛 🌐



Benson desk chair, PU black DM23 FR, 5-star base chrome metal, with gas lift, soft brake castors, swivel and tilt

Working in comfort is no issue with this desk chair in black faux leather. It features a soft padded backrest, armrests and a swivel base with wheels for easier movement. Besides, the brake castors prevent the chair from moving when weight is not applied. To achieve optimal sitting comfort, the tilt knob and gas-lift mechanism allow adjusting the chair.

- Aesthetic desk chair made with black faux leather
- Padded backrest and seat for a comfortable sitting experience
- Gas lift for height adjustment
- Features tilt knob and swivel function
- Made of fire resistant, practical and easy to maintain materials
- FSC<sup>™</sup> certified

### Cover: PU black DM23

#### Base: metal chrome

















## Details and specifications

Benson desk chair 0000099125

#### Main info

Model	Benson
Item group	desk chair
ltem no.	0000099125
EAN code	5713941272744
Features	gas lift,soft brake castors,swivel,tilt
CBM	0.19 cbm

Factory
---------

Factory	84883
Factory	04003
Country of origin	CN
Harbour	SHA
Loadability	360
MOQ Direct	100 pcs
Transport type	40' HQ
Transport medie size	68 cbm

## Dimensions

Width	64.5 cm
Depth	83 cm
Height	120 cm
Backrest height	63.5 cm
Seating width	50.5 cm
Seating depth	52.5 cm
Seating height max.	60.5 cm
Seating height min.	51.5 cm
Armrest height from floor	81 cm
Armrest width	7.5 cm
Armrest depth	42 cm
Armrest height	18 cm

Seat	
Foam seat 1	polyurethane
Density seat 1	22 kg/cbm
Loose seat cushion	No
Reversible seat cushion	No

### Cover

Cover type	PU
Colour	black
Colour code	DM23
Front material	PU black DM23
Back material	PU black DM23
Fire resistant	Yes

Back	
Foam back 1	polyurethane
Density back 1	22 kg/cbm

## Details and specifications

Benson desk chair 0000099125

Base	
type	5-star
profile	rectangular and rounded edges
Colour	chrome
Material	metal
Core	metal

Weight	
Gross weight	19.7 kg/pcs
Net weight	17.4 kg/pcs

### **Tests & Standards**

Max weight capability main surface	110 kg
TSCA	No

# Details and specifications

Benson desk chair 0000099125

Packaging	
Sales unit	1 pcs
Carton quantity	1 pcs
CBM	0.19 cbm
Fragile	Yes
Assembly	knock down
Carton 1, width	81 cm
Carton 1, depth	35 cm
Carton 1, height	65 cm
Carton 1, gross weight	19.7 kg/pcs
Carton 1, net weight	17.4 kg